1. FRAME COMPONENTS(1)

7L —=LBEF (D




REF.HNO HOTE PART NO. DESCREIPTIOR S Uty

EE I I -l e g b e - o N E A e e e R O i i e e e e e T L e e e e = L L S i o e e =

1 122-08161 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH. FHNEL 3974 B3 1
2 122-08104 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY F9UEL 337274 (1)
3 S5-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 k733" 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
4 122-08203 FEED CAM Fh L (1)
i) #01  SB-3350002-08 BEARING il g i o o i L L (1)
6 #01  S5B-3350002-0B  BEARING . iy Al bk (1)
7 #01  S5B-3350002-0C BEARING a0y YT ok (1)
8 #01  5B-3350002-0D  BEARING anyT s gk (1)
9 #01  5B-3350002-0E  BEARING anyTYTT ik (1)
10 122-08900 CRANE EOD S L) by ¥y I 1] (1)
11 122-08302 SLIDE BLOCEK r B0 P e (1)
12 122-08401 FEED ADJUSTING CAM T F2989 4 (1)
13 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 Y (2}
14 SD-0260271-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2usyT D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
15 122-08807  RATCHET GEAR SPRING _ Ffael 3R AR (1)
16 55-6080340-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 e3xy" 1/8-44 1=2.9 (1)
17 122-08609 RATCHET PAWL SPRING Ffrob 1IR3 - (1)
15 122-08500 RATCHET PAWL FFrob (1)
19 122-08708 RATCHET GEAR FfrobE" ¥ (1}
20 55-6111110-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=11.0 73y 11/64-40 1.=11 {1}
21 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAzYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
22 122-09052 FORKEND CRANK ASM. AR TRRIYE 53 1
23 55-9151210-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 Yy rET A 15/64-28 (1}
24 122-08003 FORKEND CRANK T 7RI WY (1)
_2 25-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 JALFES” 11/64-40 [=8.5 1
20 K01  118-23804 CEANK PIN C 7R3 4329c°y C 1
27 122-11801 PUSH BOTTON CAP FIRTRY Fyo7” 1
28 122-11702 PUSH BOTTON STUD AT 20T 1
29 RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 Ex™%F49 3.2 1
20 _121-15600  OIL SHEET 2 s I F2 " 20370 141 L
31 B1652-704-000  SPRIHG V7 VRN 1

Note ( #E5C )#O1....SELECTIVE PART BE R & iy



X b B#R(2)

6. FEED MECHANISK COMPONENTS(2)




REF.HO HKOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e oA A Oty
1 122-09952 MATH FEED BAR ASHM. Sathaarghy ]
2 122-09904 MAIH FEED BAE R L L S b O (1)
3 122-10001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR p b L T o O Pl
4 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RIHG (4MM) Ed*2k49 4 ]
5 o 115H-29006 WASHER A=k -huttIiTR TN 1
G 122-10308 SLIDE BLOCK Q9kTahutL BhaT 1
Fi 118-23050 COLLAR ASH. HHIL™h A= B3 1
8 55-8110410-TF  SCEEV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARST 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1]
i CS=0790731-5H THREUST COLLAR A5k (1)
e S5-8110410-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 kAT 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
11 122-10208 FEED BAR SHAFT Ty BRI Y ]
12 RO-0371801-00 RUBEER RING 04 wn” 1
13 S5-T120010-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ThLFF" 3/16-28 L=9 1
14 #i1 122-35107 HATIH FEED DOG da ARYnT 1
15 2 122-35206 MAIH FEED DOG da gyn” )
16 S5=-0090810-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L33y 9/04-40 L=7.5 1
17 SS=7T060610-5F  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThEIFS" 3/32-66 L=5.5 1
18 122-38101 AUXILIARY FEED DOG F¥Ta 39YA7 1
19 #03 122-38200 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 3T adhynT 1
20 #0)  122-36600 __DIFFEREMTIAL FEED DOG 78 d5Ua" . ]
21 #02 122-36700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG L D1 1
22 S5-6000810-TF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7.5 E3g 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
23 122-10605 FEED EAR SUPPORT, LEFT A9k 90 TR LIV 1 -
24 122-10506 RUBBER SUPPORT -k ey B S 1
25 . 121-18303  RUEBER i A I 2
26 122-10407 RUBEER CASE A R R S 1
27 aa=T7110910-5P  SCREW TEEFF5" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
28 Se=-06090910-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 E33d” Q/04-40 L=9 ‘
20 WP-0371026-5D VASHER 3.7XTX1 E3dht e 3LTXTE] 2
30 122-10704 FEED BAR SUPPORT. RIGHT Ak ahy AL 3%t o 1
31 122-10803 SPRING FeRTahy I 1
32 S5-6110820-TFP  SCREW 11/04-40 L=8 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=§ 1
33 S5-6111010-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E3Fy” 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
24 B3228-771-00E  BOBBIN WIHDEE SPACER {F2F AA° <%= 1
an 122-09102 ROCKER SHAFT e : WA P 1
36 122-00201 MAIMN FEED PIH Yr ey 1
37 122-09300 MAIN FEED LIHK Ja o 3N Nk 1
38 B1620-804-000  COLLAR a2 vdhE- 1
K3 B1TOT=155=-000 FEED DEIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE TG BMITRITR HTET R 1
40 ae-0121220-TP  SCREYW 3/16-28 L=11.5 e 3416-28 1=11.59¢0 A
41 122-10802 BUSHING, FROMT TR0 1A% i
42 122-09805 LINK T ) Yk i
43 122-09706 COLLAR Tty Yuhhs- 1
44 WP-0451026-SH WASHER [EoE B B 1
45 $5-7111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALTFY” 11/04-40 L=18 1
46 122-09458 SUR-FEED ARM ASM. 7R3 0aFT (13) 1
47 122-09508 FIH 2dhY BR L (10
48 122-09409 FEED ROCKEER FE R L (11
49 122-09607 FIN COVER 7R3N Ty 7% (1]
ai) se=G020410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 0=4 Egd” 1/8-44 =4 t2l
51 55-9161210-TF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayfrETir 15/64-28 {11
6 CS-120101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=12.7 W=10 A520Y B3 D=12.7 W=10 2
h3 S5-3660410-5P SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.2 BAgd™ 1/4-40 L=4.2 (41
54 122-11009 BUSHING, REAR YT aunAR |
oh __=D-0G40321-TF _ HIHGE SCEEW CAVE 1.
56 122-11405 LINK ®}T0 Faoey Uuh 1
57 122-116803 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION FFTOFa0LY AT (2 1
hE SS-T090540-TFP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=5 FAEFFET 9/64-40 L=5 2
ni 55=4120915=-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 +a" 3% 3/16-28 L=9 2
GO 115-29005 S TOPPER BpRo-Fa-bw Apunc- 0 F
G1 VP-0G21016-SD  WASHER 6.2%13X1 B30 6, 2513X1 1
52 BE1G47-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK HUT FR = D9tk 1
63 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HIWGE SCREW L SR T 3 1
G4 122-11157 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. Ll S Ut i R I e 1
G5 121-18709  ROCKER SHAFT METAL BT Fadieith A%k 1
GG RO-0GO1501-00  RUBBER RIHG Qe 1
6T CS-087081B-3H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. Fer S S ELE] 1
GE 55=8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 EAxd™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 {2}
GO 122-11306 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER BETAFaTPyeFT 1
70 __S5-GOBOGI0-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 1L=6 LHEe” 1/4-40 L=06 a .
Tl 122-11504 SPRING #}°0 FyoEILnT - AT 1
T2 C5-087081C-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAFDE-43 1
73 B153G-804-000  PINH THI3°9 2529575 Y (1)
T4 $5-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARE® 11/64-40 L=3.5 {1}

Note ( iEZ2 )H01....FOR SP1G1S800M040

#OZ....FOR SP1725900HADC
#O3. .. .PO5/001 EXCHANGING PARTS

SP1G1S800M040
SP1T25900MADC H
POS/001 W iRaE &



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

E—=i0 A=A BR




REF.NO HOTE- PART HO. DESCRIPTTIOHN podty oy dyg Oty
] 121-22602 BUSHING, REAR B=A% =30 SynAs 1
2 C5-103121A-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 AF2R9r 0=10,32 ¥=12 %3 1
3 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
4 121-22503 BUSHING, FRONT R~A% =30 21ARN 1

5 121-22404 UBPER LOOPER SHAFT AL g=h°=3"h PR Rl
6 HOZ  122-14656 UPPER LOOPER ARM D ASM. AIR-A° -9F°D(H3) 1
7 122-14607 UPPER LOOPER ARM D ALA=A" 45> ) (1)
) $$-9151210-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyAE* A 15/64-28 (1)
9 $S-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nYhrE" Ak 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

10 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT HIR-ATFoEt SRt L0 1
11 $S-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A2 11/B84-40 L=7.8 ]
12 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YIk=A" FuETY 1
13 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 355" 1/8-44 L=4 1
14 122-15554 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. I S TR ) S Tl Y SR E ]
15 B253¢-704-000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RIHG  #9%-n"2"h 2°p9 e 2
16 S5-6090630-5F  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 E53y™ 9/84-40 L=0 ]
17 121-24202 UPPER LOGPER THREAD GUIDE AIR=A" A FFYT4 F29 1
18 SS-7090850-5P  SCREY 9/64-40 L=8 ST A/64-40 L=8 ]
19 121-23808 LODPER THREAD TAKE-UF COVER h=NT=F Yyt - 1
20 8S3-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/064-40 L=7 _ - A0 11/64-40 =T 2
21 $5-3090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 h3YS 9/64-40 L=6 ]
22 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YAR-N" AFPUHA 1
23 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 9L A=A =4pPut4d 3%" 1
24 8$5-3090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= RFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
25 118-319006 PIN el RN L, IS ) e | i R s S 1
20 118-31307 GAUGE CUT VL RIS T 53 A 1
27 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING UV 1
28 122-15703 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AL A=h"= {}FUHL (A1) 1
29 S5-4000615-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. FAS 3" 9/64-40 L=6 ]
30 122-14805 UPPER _LOOPER GUIDE COVER R e N N | Y 5 0 1
31 SS-T0B0610-5P  SCREW 3/32-58 L= 5.5 e33Ry 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
32 122-14755 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH. GIA-RE IS4 HHINE ]
33 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE LA~ ~H" 4} 1
34 121-22909 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER M1 A-A" =% % 1
35 122-14706 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 91 A=A -4 4pT #31 1
36 S5-9090410-TF  SCREW (1 B A 1
37 $5-7151340-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 IS EL 2
38 #04  122-47300 UPPER LOOPER M1 A-p®- 1
39 #05  122-47102 UPPER LOOPER gLA-A" - ]
40 #01  121-22859 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM., %1 §-a°-#3"B 3 ¢ 1
11 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARM B 1 A-A% - BF"R (1)
42 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 m9 R A 15/64-28 (1)
43 $S-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=5.5 g9y 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
44 #03  118-31757 PIN ASH. ATR-AT R TV B3 1
45 118-31708 DIL WICK STOPPER BALL ] (1}
46 CO-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Y {0.1)
47 CO-2000000-00 0IL WICK 1Y (0.1)
48 #03  115-17000 PIN C AMIBE" LA™ E°Y C (1)
49 122-15356 LOWER LOOPER ARM ASM. YRR-AY -ITT TN 1
w0 122-15307  LOYWER LOOPER ARM il e (1]
51 B2531-T04-000  VASHER YT AN - (1)
52 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°YH "y 2X6 (1)
53 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN dehnT - FRINTFY (1)
54 $5-0151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyA7ETAr 15/64-28 (1)
55 S3-6090630-TFP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 k333" 9/64-40 G=6 1
56 122-15604 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT A=A =FuEy (kX)) 1
57 $5-6111140-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=11 E7F3™ 11/64-40 L=11 1
58 122-15406 OIL SEAL 3% A=A -3TH FAAD-A 1
50 S5-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L3323 9/64-40 L=9 1
B0 122-15208 LOVER LOOPER SHAFT 3% 4=n-=3"h 1
61 122-14904 LOVER LOOPER BUSHING,FRONT % A-A° =37 JLARA 1
B2 C5-100101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2523~ B3 1
63 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
64 122-15000 LOVER LOOPER BUSHING,REAR P2 A-AT -3 ayniie 1
65 122-40602 NEEDLE GUARD {F79 NIk 1
60 $S-4080610-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=6.4 4T3 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
67 122-40107 LOVER LOOPER Y% K-pt- 1

Note ( EE3C )#01....FOR SP1615300M040
#02....FOR SP1725900MADC
#03....3ELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
#04....FOR SP151,5P161 & SP172

#05.

SP161S300M040 H
SP1725900MADC FH
iR A SHS
SP151,5P161,5P172 H
(#HFEF #0,811,414)
SP151,5P161,5P172 H
($THEF #14,415,418)

(HEEDLE #9,#11.#14)
...FOR SP151,5P161 & SP172
(NEEDLE #14,#16,#18)



&. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)

HABME (1D




REF.HD HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION k Y i A Dty
1 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. THIERFY A" -2" {hz 1
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVEE STAND ot i 1] et A (1)
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FTHILEFPH LA™ - (1)
4 121-15200 STOPPER FTFITF Apwn™ - (1)
4] S5=T110510-5P  SCREW 11/064-40 1=5 _REEsEYT 11/64-40 1= 5 (2)
G SD-0640241-5SF HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2 vxyT D=8.35 H=2.4 (1)
7 PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 ATPUETERY 3¥14 (1)
& 121-15309 SPRING FTHL 3T A% (1)
4] S5-60BO340-5F  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 E33yT 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
10 . oa-4110715-5F  SCREW 11/064-40 1.=7 AT 11/64-40 =7 2
11 121-14708 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREV THI Faneyady™ 1
12 B1515-804-008 PRESSER SPRING 141 n"% B 1
13 121-14807 PRESSEE REGULATOR HUT THI Fade9tal 1
14 121-14609 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER THIFadtyzIT 8" 1
15 eo-8110410-TF _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZ3" 11/64-40 1=3.5 T | 2
16 RO-1100901-00 RUBBER RING VR 1
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER FHIF"S A" - 1
13 RO-11008901-00  RUBBER RING UM 2
149 121-14302 PEESSER BAR BUSHING FTRLETS A%A 1
20 121-14450  PRESSER BAR ASM. THIE% G 93 | |
21 S5-8110520-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 AT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
22 121-14203 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT TRIGTFEVITITY 1
P 121-13601 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THIITY 1
24 121-13700 BUSHING FHIITH AR 1
2b  38-4121215-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 FAT RV 3/16-28 1=12 1
20 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK FHIFPHT79h 1
27 Se=-6151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 E3%3" 15/64-28 =12 1
28 NS-615H0310-5P NUT 15/64-28 o ryr 15/64-28 1
24 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING THIGF A" % 1
30 121-13908 LIFTING ARM S . F G0 W S v _ g
31 S5-6110710-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 EF333™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
32 121-13858 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASM. THII 23207 B2 1.
33 121-13809 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST I S B 5 {8 (1)
34 S5=-9151210-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 o9hk Ak 15/64-28 (1)
35  S5-7161040-SP SCRE¥ 1/4-24 L= 9.5 AT 1/4-24 $=9,5 0 1
36 116-19307 LIFTING LEVER THIFY AT - 1
37 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW THIFY LA™ - 327 1
38 122-06702 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FHIFPHYS LA =R 12 1
39 N5-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 o¥hh 4 11/64-40 1
40 122-06603 LEVER STOPPER _ABIPET AT =3pon® - ]
41 sa—1111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

L PaFR (2)




Note ( iE&GZ M#01....FOR SP161S800M0O40
#02....FOR SP17235900MADC

SP1615800H040-
SP1725900MADCE FH

REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 4 A 0ty
1 121-14005 PRESSER FOOT ARM 41 97° 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER MEURN 1
3 $S-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 E3Ey™ 1
4 #01  122-30165 PRESSER FOOT ASM. THLrY2 Y 1
5 118-72009  PRESSER FOOT HINGE HIEYS" (11
i 3S-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k333" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER THI ARYA° - (1)
8 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 349" % 2, 0X6X0.5 (1)
9 SS-T060610-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IREFFY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

10 8S-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k333" 3/32-56 1=1.9 (1}
11 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BAhu o (1)
12 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT 41 (1)
13 SS-7080520-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ALY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING THL FIYFAT 3 (1)
15 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TOHGUE £bZAT R4 AR (]
16 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 PN (1)
17 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD I (1)
18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD FT e 1
19 #O2  122-30264 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ALY 1
20 118-72009  PRESSER FOOT HIHWGE THIEYST (1)
21 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT 1 (1)
22 B1508-804-00B  SPRING EL AR RILTT § et (1)
23 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TOHGUE {F 20727 4 (1)
24 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD Bk A (1)
_25 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOQT - VR A 1[I
26 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 141 AFUA° - 1
27 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-58 L= 1.9 33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
28 SS-BOGO440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 S ESN (1)
29 SS-B0O90650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 SV 9/64-40 1.=6 (1)
30 S5-T060610-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 k3" 3/38-56 L=5.5 (1)
31 S5-T080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TREDRYT 1/8-4451=4. 0 (1)
32 WP-0250516-5D  WASHER 2.5XBX0.5 ESTTIT R 2.5X6X%0.5 (1)
33 118-20701 FINGER GUARD 100 D (1)



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
Raf T B R

- o o o o= owm

11-20-29

3

- L
"
.

- o o s e s e omm e — — o



Hrwhan—ln—indndn—hﬂl—l—hjn—dm-—ln—n—tu—nl—tml—tl—'l—hh*I—I-I—l-

REF.NO HOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION S
1 122-00200 FEED MECHAISH COVER 7T 2
pi 122-00309 GASKET A ) et R E T
3 122-00408 GASKET B THIT 2 nPwxy B
4 RO-3152001-00  RUBBER RING Q™
il - 122-00507 COVER RE I Faoe97t 72
B TA-1450404-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 Aty D=14.5 L=4
7 S8-4120915-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 =9 TATRIT 3/16-28 L=9
& 122-29100 CHIP GUARD COVER BT AAT-
9 33-2000520-5L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TRAFFYT 9/64-40 L=5
10 121-G1507 . CLOTH WASTE COVER STOPPER R L A X T
11 B1140-716-000  SPRING A=ASdn - 13
12 NS-6090310-8H  NUOT 9/64-40 oyasF9r 9/64-40
13 35=-T7080030-8P  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TREFFEIT 9/64-40 L=4.5
14 35=T110720-8F  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=7 wREFEST 11/64-40 L=T
_15 Be=30090610-3P  JSCREW 9/64-40 =6 _ 2RV 9/64-40 L=B i
16 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN A=h° AT = YUYV
17 S5-T090610-5F  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 TAETEYT O/64-40 L=6
18 122-00903 LOOPER COVER K=h® =n" -
19 S3-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5
20 122-00804 ___ LOOPER COVER BRACKET _ h~»°-#n"- 9ya™4
21 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE BT =" =441 4%
22 121-01408 LOOPER COVER GOIDE PRATE R e TN R A Y
23 122-00655 SIDE COVER ASM. I - B3
24 S5-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3" 3/16-28 L=6
P —~w=6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L3y 11/64-40 L=0¢5
26 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B=n 4" =441 A" F



Note ( $EEC )#01....FOR SP1G1S800M040
#02....FOR SP172S900MADC

SP1G15800M040 H
SP1TZ5800MADC

REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ST S Dty
1 #01 121-80154 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. ARPUTARTY B3 1
2 #02  121-80253 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. {FPUTANTY B3 1
3 121-26207 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AFFUTARTY (1)
4 121-26959 KNOB ASM., YELLOW AFFIHIYTI § B3 (2)
5 121maﬁaﬂi_______ﬂﬂﬂﬁL_IELLnH {FFaIY23 & (1)
B B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING AT 7432 (1)
7 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW AFFE-3 A% (340) (1)
5 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER Fagi%™ 5 441 (1)
q B3120-704=000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AFFI-IRTFHT JIAE (1)

]g B3126-012-000  THREAD TEHSION DISK AFF3-243 (el
B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFI-SNT T I1AF (1)
12 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR AbFa0y £%9 (1)
13 121-26850 KNOB ASM., RED {R$39993 PH 3 (1)
14 121-26801 KNOB, RED {FF39Y Y23 7h (1)
15 B3112-7 AR Ty (1)
16 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED fhFE-9 A% (1)
17 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER FaUY¥"5 491 (1)
18 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ALFI-VAT T JILE (1)
19 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbFI-915 (2)
20  B3120-352-000  THEEAD TENSIOW SPRING FELT AR FE-IAT 2" T14E (1)
21 121-26405 THREAD TENSION BAR fRFa0y 379 (1)
22 121-27056 KNOB ASM., BLUE £RFIVIYTI P B3 (1)
23 121-27007 KHOB, BLUE {hFandyes 71 (1)
24 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ME 7YYL (1)
25 B3103-804-000  TENSION SPRING. BLUE {b#a-% 0% (71) (1)
26 121-26702 TESION DISK PRESSER FaUv$"5 441 (1)
27 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AFFI-INTFET TIRE (1)
28 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbFa-395 (2)
29 B3120~-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AFFI-IATIT TEAE (1)
30 121-26405 THREAD TENSION RAR 1bFa0y 379 (1)
31 121-27403 SCALE SHAFT FEYYH (1)
32 121-27502 SCALE SHAFT PIN FENYTY By (1)
33 121-27601 SCALE GEAR AEY NS L2 (1)
34 121-27700 GEAR ot AT Al (1)
_B51 121-27809 GEAR SHAFT NITARITY A1)
36 121-27957 SCALE CASE ASM. AENF-7 93 (1)
37 121-26504 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MIARFany 54 bRV (1)
38 121-28203 SCALE SIDE PLATE AE) R4 (1)
39 121-28302 THREAD LOOPER GUIDE h=n" g b (1)
40 #01 TA-0620504-R0  CAP - bt B (1)
41 SS5-2090830-SL  SCREW THEIFYT (1)
42 NS-6090310-SF HUT O/64-40 ity 9/64-40 (1)
43 SS-7110740-TL  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 TAESFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
44 S5-7111410-TK  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
45 PS-0300132-KH _ SPRING PIN 3%13 A7° YT Y R 1
46 55-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= &.5 heIFT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
A7 121-26108 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Faihy ApPUH4 1



11. LOWER ENIFE CONPONENTS

™ A 2 BIf%




REF.NO NOTE

FART HO. DESCRIPTION - Oty
122-19101 CYLINDER BRACKET WMuRT= T G5ka} 1
122-19903 THREORT PLATE BASE, LOWER MARR™4{ 9% 1
122-19804 THRORT PLATE BASE, UPPER AR 2701 1
122=-40701 HEEDLE GUARD UGS, 1
122-20109 =PRING STOPPER JRAINTE bALR 1
122-19606 PIN - R 1 Nl B S 1
122-19507 SPRIKG Myt - HAT~ N F 1
122=-19200 COVER BASE T I o 1
122-19358 CYLINDER COVER ASM. IuET-hnt - b3 1
122-20000 LOWER KHIFE SLIDE STUD DRAZ {7 ITR 1
122-20307 LOWER KNIFE ) Qadz 1
122-20208 LO¥ER KHIFE PRESSER PRATE YA 491 1
a5-2110910-SL  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 IR 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
S5-T060510-3F  SCREVW 3/32-56 L=4.8% TREFRIT 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
an=1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 2REFEDT 11/64-40 1L=T7.8 1
55-8080310-TP SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAFY™ 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
S5-6110480-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 E5FYT 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
111-11705 WIPEE SOLENWOID PIN G#n“—vhiﬁh ¥ 1
55-4120015-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 A 39" 3/16-28 L=9 a

55-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8

HMMMMHHHHbHﬁ_—H
e Dad I b= T £ Q0 =] T [ e Cad Pod b 0 00 00 =] 0% KT o L B s

55=T080520-5P

SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9

AT 1/8-44 L=4.9

bAyY” 1/8-44 1=2,8 000 1

55-7110510-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TREFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5
122-20505 SPEING 5 Sl & B S A I
55-4110815-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FAT YT 11/64-40 L=8
25 - 122-19705 PIR 73wk 27 4L Y
26 #01 R4200-KOE-DOO THROAT PLATE M43
27 #02 R4305-KOE-EOOQ THROAT PLATE A3
28 S5-8110422-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAZIT 11/64-40 L=4
29 122-20604 BRAKET 75359 Yy
30 P3-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A0y 1, 5X6
31 55-8080410~-TP SCRE¥Y 1/8-44 L=3.5 kA% 1/8-44 L=3.5
32 #03 K4305-KOE-EOA THROAT PLATE A3

Note ( §EEC 801, ..

LFOE SPIG1S300HO40

.. FOR SP1723900HADC

..P05/Q01 EXCHANGING PARTS

— 9D

SP1G1SB00H040 H
SP172SQ00HADC H
PO5/001 ZEBEm S

il [l ok ik b el i A0 b b 0 b



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
LA ZBFE

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOMN E ¥ i A Oty
1 #01  118-23204 CRANK PIN C 7% 3"y C 1
2 121-32254 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. FLAZ IRTR 9T b3 1
3 121-32205 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM. Yidx TR 97T (1)
4 S5-96681230-CFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyhyET A 1/4-40 L=12 (11
5 121-32502 BOSHING., REAR ALAZY"H AIRAzL 1
] C5-111101E-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 ¥=10 250y D=11.11 ¥=10 »3 1
T SS-8660330-5F  SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
] 121-32304 KHIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT A2 BFT Iy 1
] $5-4060310-SF  SCREWV 3/32-56 L=2.5 tAT33" 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
10 115-85801 UPPER KHIFE GUIDE SHAFT GIAH " {FT Y 1
11 115-66809 0IL SEAL WIAZTN F{AD=A 1
12 121-32403 BEUSHING, FRONT FLAAYT TTAEA 1
13 115-98000 UPPER KMIFE SUPPORT N931841 1
14 118-45807 UPPER KHIFE B 1
15 115-65702 WASHER B 8T #7473 1
16 $5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Tt 3y* 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
17 115-65504 UPPER KENIFE PERESSER PLATE U FE L 1
18 115-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER b Ey L 1
19 $5-0111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 n9dyE~ A 11/64-40 L=16 1

Note ( ¥EBC )#01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

BR»,»AGHR



13. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

G i 0 i Y 6%

REF.NO NOTE PART MOD. DESCRIPTIOHN o . Oty
1 122-24853 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. ML{Eer5rya" s 5 1
2 122-24806 TANK A Li¥eh duh L 1
3 122-24705 TANK COVER M LbiFeh A 7% 1
4 S5-7T090540-TF  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=5 IMETFYT 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 118-56101 HEEDLE COOLEE PIN M L5y 27z bbb ALY 1
B 122-25009 FELT M Lf¥eh TzAk 1
7 CQ-2000000-00 OIL VWICK Iy 0.15
8 35-T090910-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAFEY" 9/64-40 L=8. 1
9 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN BlavE-2 3MY 0.02

10 S5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 AT E* 11/64-40 1.=9 1
11 121-38400 PRESSER MR TzhE T4 1
12 121-38152 SILICON TANK ASM. MRy B3 1
13 121-38301 FELT PRI YA 1
14 TA-0950806-R0  EUBBER PLUG 3 1
15 VP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7x7X1 EFHT A3 3.7XTH1 1

— R



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISN COMPONENTS

o AR

— 25 —




REF.HO MHOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION S A | Ot
1 113-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER b Al 1 Er iy Y B2 1
Z 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE T4 hE-B" A" 1
3 RO-2182401-00  RUBBER RING UM 1
4 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X%3 Rty D=2, 0%3.2 L=3 Z

2 S5=-T121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1.=15.5 TAEIFYT 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
B S0-1110451-H7Z  COWNECTING SCREW Sl AT L S i
T sl-1150451-HZ CONHRECTING SCREW FL-T LUy REY” 1
8 BT-0500300-EG  0OIL TURBE f1-7* 0.2
0 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER P i il 2
10 _BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE pefa-3" 0.3
11 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE M EwF2-7" 0.2
12 S0-0000451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRyt 1
13 50-1150441-5D CONNECTING SCREW N AT T 1
14 30-1150454-5D  CONNECTING SCREW P Rl Ve o F ol 2
15 122-18152 _0IL PIPE ASM. FRO2A° 7% B3 1
16 121-29102 WORM . 4=k 1
17 121-29250 NIL PUMP ASH. 529287 v T° 240%™ 1
18 S0-1110451-MZ  CONNECTIMG SCREW K A47° Ly (1)
19 55=4110615-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA 23" (2)
20 H5-G110310-5F  HOT 11/64-40 pyartyE 11/64-40 (1]
21 121-29300 COMMECTING SCREV BRACKET A4=h P29 F I (1)
22 118-41707 WORM GEAR 9t =LA A7 (1)
23 ae—-8110410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AT 11/64-40 L=3.5 {2)
24 118-41806 GEAR PUMP SHAFT, LARGE = ST Rl (1)
25 . 118-40303  OIL PUMP PIHION A L et o A2)
26 121-29201 OIL PUMP B8 377 24 (1)
27 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT - F S Rl B B (1)
28 118-43406 COVEER PR L (1}
29 S55-6090650-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 BT3RS Q/64-40 L=H (3
30 S5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/6G4-28 L=20.5 p9hyE"Ar 15/64-28 2
21 ¥YP-0651056-5D VASHER 6.5X11X1 EF" 972 6.5%11X1 2
32 121-30100 01l GAUGE TRy~ -3" 1
33 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING TR =0T N ukly 1
34 aa-4120615-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FASEY" 3/16-28 L=6 o
35 121-28607 DILIRG EXIT SUPPORT Fiayit s 441 1
36 NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 o9 E 11/64-40 1
37 S0-1110451-HZ  COHNECTING SCREW N AT ey 1
38 121-29854 FLOAT ASM. e I 1
39 121-298904 OIL GAUGE BAR W IR (1)
40 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT k] i (1
41 121-29805 FLOAT 9% (1)
42 $5-4150715-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT FY" 15/64-28 L=T 1
43 121-30803 0IL FELT AIA-A" %2217 k) 1
44 121-30704 FELT HOLDER HIA-A"-Fad2T7ch} AHI 1
45 Sa=-T0G0310-5P SCREW 3/32-5G [=3 TREIFIT 3/32-56 1.=3 1
46 CO-2020000-00 OIL WICK Ty 0.1
47 S5-8120410-SF  SCREW RAZST 1
48 121-30308 OILING PIN Mo FahaE®y 1
49 121-30407 0IL FELT MO 5292E"Y Tk 1
L] TA-0400301 -M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 1.=3 FALy D=4X4.5 [.=3 1
51 121-30506 ODILING PIN HIA-A° —Fah1 E°Y 1
52 121-30605 OIL FELT YLA-AT ~F2d2k" Y Tzib 1
53 T4-0400301-HO  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 FAty D=4X4.5 L=3 1
54 S5-6121020-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 33" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1



15. SENI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

REF.HO NOTE

B EATF—7TIHF

PART NO.

122-21602
115-71601
119-68609
119-60002

=E-2301600-5C  SCREW VASTE

WF-0370316-5D

122-21800
115-71403
122-21750

W5-1002560-KR
N5-6240630-5H
111-55108
111-55207
SK-3311500-8C

WP-1102016-5C  WASHER 11X21X2

i el el o i b p—i
==] O LA b Cad B =t O 0 D0 =] O KT e L3 Pl o

DESCRIPTION Ehe e U dty

TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7 k(2237 a95%) 1
BOLT A AR RE A 4
CLOTH VASTE CHUTE (TABLE) R P2~k 91 (299" 3-) 1
CLOTH VASTE CHUTE,LOVER (BENCH) RIYRT Pa-bR (3997 a9) 1
AT IT 3

WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 73 "% 3.TXEN0.3 4
COOLING FAN CASE v -2 1
RUBBER CUSHION FE=IuaTh 4
FEAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASH. =00 4203 1
EF3THTF 11X21%2 4

SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATEYTETE 10X18X2.5 4
HUT 3/8-18 nydrryr 3/8-18 4
DRAVER - 33 1
DRAVER SUPPORT L$272 91 2
YOOD SCREV D=3,1 L=1% 2hEh3Ey”  D=3.1 L=15 i
DRAWER STOPPER (= 5 D Ry 1
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E333° 9/64-40 L=6 4

D5204-555-D00
55-6090630-5P

— Ay —



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
o 07 % i B R

= g

REF.NO MHOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN e R SR | Oty
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AFRTUNF H3 1
Z 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. L FETAFPYEA B2 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT L FRFHFT AT (4)
4 HU-B050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 oY +49F M5X0.8 132 (4)

E -704- ER CAP {F274"- $3*2%4 (1)
B 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {F2FE"0 A1 (1)
T B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINMT {FRTET =937 (1)
8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 FAT22IT HS5X0.8 L=14 {2)
g HM-GO50001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 D9y r9F MS5YX0.8 132 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {14F {FFYF{ BT H3 (1)
11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {127 {FPVHL V% (1)
12 S5=T110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FREFFIT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM {+27 4FFYFL 9T (1)
14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {FPUTANFT FhaT- (1)

-G05 - M5X0,8 L=30 L3333 M5X0.8 30 (1)
16 HM-BO50001-SE  HUT H5X0.8 . nyarYE M5X0.8 132 (1)
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,.LOWER {FaTE™S % (1)
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {F3% JLFTR (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 43595479 (4)
20 B -012- - {b250re™ (4)
21 111-85008 THREAD STAND ARM. {baFas (2)
22 NH-B050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 oYAr+9E M5X0.8 132 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 {FEFHET = FATYE (1)
24 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 18X30X2.8 EF#THT R 16X30X2.6 (2)
25 - _2-k" 2597°% (3)
26 SH-4051405-5E  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 Fa*259" W5X0.8 L=14 {4)



*

17. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
i 1) S o PR £

o
—
o

O
Q@
S
o)
9]
P
©
c
o)
S
Jay
0o
o
o
>
—_
©
o

REF.MD NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ¥ oA A

R S 5 i S S S S B M o B M o o o T B NG GRS R i i e i S i i o o o o e e o ot e o Q==
1 B1515-804-000-A PRESSER SPRING i1 "3 i
2 801 S5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FA¥s™ 1/8-44 L=3.2 4]
3 #02  $5-8080322-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAE* 1/8-44 L=1.2 .
4 BEO112-804-000  SPANMER M FAEST 2004 1
H] BR135-123=-080  SILICOR OIL LUBRICAHT ASM., (30 1Abea-% (30CC) o 1
& 118-93103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 141357945 1
T EE-4030820-TP SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 AT 33" 1/8-44 L=06 1
8 122-26155 CLOTH BASE ASM. RIU™ AN 1
g 122-26163 CLOTH RASE ASM. 294 B3 {1)

10 _122-26304 =~ FITTIHG PLATE A FART AN A (1]
11 122=-26403 FITTIHG PLATE B AT MTE 42 B (11
12 122-26502 CLOTH BASE SPRING RN R (1}
13 118-06304 PLUG AI{273 (1)
14 HE=B110310=5P HUT 11/64-40 gontdE 11/64-40 (11
15 HS-6GA0320-SP  HUT 9/32-28 _ puhbEl 9/39-28 (2]
16 $5-6111610-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=16 L3535 11/64-40 L=16 (1)
17 LE5-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREFEYT 11/84-40 L=T7.8 (2}
18 $SS-T000540-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=5 THEFESS O/64-40 L=5 (2)
19 $5-7150910-TF  SCREW TRETES" 15/64-28 L=0 (2)
20 WP-0841600-0E  WASHER 8.4%15.5X1.6 e384 8%  §,.4X15.5%1.6 (1)
21 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 5.5X12.5%0.3 FIATEACATE B.5X12.5%0.3 (1]

Note ( jEE2 D#01....FOR SP151.5P161

#OZ... FOR 3P172

- 29 —

3P151,3P161 H
SP172 B



2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)

7L —LBF (2)




18. SUBCLASSES

bTT 5 A

(1) SP1B1SBOOMD32

(2) SP1615800M048BC

(3] SP1615300M032C

DESCRIPTION

I R S S o = i o T i e e e e et e T B e e o e G B S e e . o o e o e o e o T e P o

B1500-804-COA STITCH TONGUE

REF.HO MNOTE FART NO.

1 R4200-K0D-DOO
2 K4200-KO0F-DO0
3 122-14607

4 122-30462

;

B R4300-KOD-EQO
7 #01  R4300-KOD-EOQA
8 122-35206

9 122-36709

H. —
11 122-14607
12 122-20406

Note ({ #EIC )#01

THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE

UFPER LOOPER ARM D
PRESSER FOOT ASM.

4%

BIA=A" =5 D
TRITYI (AT AT = Y%)
£ 20" 3* 4

-
e

THROAT PLATE
THROAT PLATE
MAIN FEED DOG
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

f

UEE
4%
Fz FHYnT
T AHyAT

Mk VUL

UPPER LOOPER ARM D
LOVER KNIFE

...... PO1/001 EXCHANGING PARTS

FIA-A" =97 ]
YRA3

FO1/001 3288650

l—"—'t—‘-—‘l-—'-l-—-‘l—'

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONWD ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF SP16G1S800M040.

i o

s EAA OB&ER .

SP1G1S800M040 L BT T,



(4) SP1615200M040C

(5) SP1615000M048C

Note ( iEEE )#01

...... PO2/001 EXCHANGING PARTS

BOZ...... P0O3/001 EXCHANGING PARTS

PO2/001 iSRS
PO3/001 *F#2 88

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONWED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF SP1615800M040.

EREADBEE.

— B =

SP1615800H040 L HBT ¥,

REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B e pibg 4 s Ot
1 R4300-KOE-E00  THROAT PLATE URF. 1
2 #01  R4300-KQE-EOA  THROAT PLATE LURS 1
3 122-35200 MATHN FEED DOG ¥a 297 1
4 122-36709 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77 dynT 1

it 122-14607 UFPER LOOPER ARM D YLK =97 D - o A
4 #01  122-33200 AUXILTARY FEED DOG r R Rl R 1
T R4300-KOF-E0Q0  THROAT PLATE UR S 1
8 #02  R4300-KOF-E0A  THROAT PLATE LR 1
9 122-35206 MAIN FEED DOG Y2 AHUNT 1

Ao 122-36708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77 hyna” L [
11 #oz2  122-38200 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ¥ at A" 1
12 122=30462 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRIF9I 2 (2" H" -k 9%) 1
13 B1509-804-C0A  STITCH TORGUE ARIAT 2" A (1)
14 122-14607 UPPER LOOPER ARN D FLA-A* =95 ] 1
15 122-03709 MAIN SHAFT ; 270 |
16 122-47102 UPPER LOOPER FLA-A° = 1
17 115-93609 GAUGE 9TA-A° FAPTHHL 53T 1
18 121-45103 LOOPER ROD STEADY REST A=n°=09k" 7LE"A b



(7) SP151HBAAMO 40

ﬁ”::r'-'tlz
b
N,
*,
AT
y

REF.NO MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 3 4= Qty
1 R4200-K0OD-DOO THROAT PLATE LUE S 1
2 122-47508 UPPER LOOPER 2IR%FT AN - 1
-3 MDC-270BOBO0 HEEDLE DCX27 #9 R DCX2T &9 1
4 118-459086 UFPER KNIFE ULUE ¥ 1
5 121-80352 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. {FPuE{n T uhz 1
B 119-92161 PRESSER FOOT ASM. THI Hz 1
T 118-T4807 STITCH TONGUE ARZATNR™ 4 (1)
a 119-82104 PRESSER FOOT 141 (1)
g S5-6090630-5P SCEEW 9/64-40 L=§ B3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
10 122-47508 UPPER LOOFER GIAE A-N" - 1
11 HDC-270BO900 NEEDLE DCX27 #9 A DCX27 89 1
12 118-45906 UPPER KMWIFE A3 1
13 121-80352 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. {FFYt4n" Wbz 1
14 119-92161 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 41 53 1
15 118-T4807 STITCH TOMGOE - {FAATNET - (1)
16 119-92104 PRESSER FOOT 81 (1)
17 55-6090630-3P SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E3¥2™ 9/64-40 L=6 1

Note ( fEEC )=ALL PARTS MOT HENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF SP1G1S800M040.
EEEADHEE ., SPIGISE00MO40 riHFET 4+,

— 32 —



(8) SP161HBAAMOD 32

(9) SP161HBAAMO 40

1
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
-

=

REF.NO HOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION E¥ Oty
1 R4200-KOD-DOO  THROAT PLATE HUR 1

. 2 MDC-270B0O800 NEEDLE DCX27 #9 Ml DEXZT #9 1
3 118-458006 UPPER KNIFE WIAZ 1

4 121-80550 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. i L 1

2 119-82161 ___FRERSER FOOT ASM. B 41 23 1

§ 118-T4307 STITCH TOHGUE ARRATY "4 (1)

T 119-92104 PRESSER FOOT 41 (1)

8 HDC-2T0BOS00 HEEDLE DCX27 B9 M DCX27 29 1

g 118-45906 UPPER KHIFE TIAZ 1
10 121-80550 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. {FPut{n" a3 1
11 119-82161 PRESSER FOOT ASH. T4 73 1
12 118-74807 STITCH TOHGUE fRRATU ™4 (1)
13 119-92104 PRESSER FDOT 41 (1)

Note ( i£BC )#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIOHED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF SP161S300H040.
EwEADEGSIE,. SPIG1S800H040 E HBT T,



[(10) SP172SB00MAAC [(11) SP172SB00MACC |

|
| ]
i 5 I
| e |
o |
| 3 |
z |
| = 1
| o |
REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E oy A 4 § Oty
1 R4205-KOB-DOO  THROAT PLATE POPE 5 1
2 122-35107 MAIN FEED DOG 51 hn® i 1
3 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7% A 1
4 122-30561 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HRIPYTT (25— 95 1
5 - E BN - (L)
6 R4200-KOD-DOO  THROAT PLATE M2 1
7 122-35107 MATN FEED DOG 33 FoYA" 1
8 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TR LIl 1

Mote ( §EEC )=ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME A% THOSE OF SP172S5Q00MADC.
LA OB, SPIT2S000MADC F i@+,

— 34 —



(12) SP1725800MADC (13) SP1725900MACC

2

6 8 |

8

£

o 5
REF.HO MNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TR TR %Dt:-’
1 R4205-KOE-DO0  THROAT PLATE M 13 £
2 122-35107 MAIN FEED DOG Y3 AHUA° 21
3 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7% A" 1
4 R4305-KOD-E00  THROAT PLATE BT 1
1 -KOD-EQA  THROAT PLATE Al ]
6 #01  122-38200 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ST LIL 1

Mote ( ¥EZE )#01....P04/001 EXCHANGING PARTS PO4/U01 3F 8B 5,

#ALL PARTS NHOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF SP1725900MADC.
ESEUAOEBERH/E. SPIT2S000MADC 2 #£@ o+,

— 35 —



(14) SF’.’I%ESEUDH&EE (15) SP1725800MBDC (16) SP1725800MBDC

REF.NO MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN Eo¥» A 4 3 Oty

1 R4305-KOF-E00  THROAT PLATE N 44 1

2 #01  R4305-KOF-E0A  THROAT PLATE URE 1

3 401  122-38200 AUXILTARY FEED DOG 5" 310" 1

4 R4206-KOE-DOO  THROAT PLATE VBT 1

5 __122-35107 _ MAIN FEED DOG a1 A 1

i 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7 9t 1

7 121-49209 HEEDLE CLAMP, Z-MEEDLE ZEYAT YA RS 1

3 R4306-KOE-E00  THROAT PLATE A% 1

g #02  R4306-KOE-EOA  THROAT PLATE A% 1

_10 #02  122-38200 AUXILIARY FEED DOG F3™ 1

11 121-49209 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-MEEDLE s VTP T 1
Note ( @&EEC J#01....P06/001 EXCHANGING PARTS POG/001 3F# 88 &
#02....POT/001 EXCHANGING PARTS PO7/Q01 ZFFEREES

#*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF SP1725900MADC.
LREREAOB&E, SP1725900MADC » @+,

e g e



(17} SP1725900HAC LJB]SPjTESQﬁﬁHAD !ﬁig}SPi?EEEDDHﬁE

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIODN E v A A 0ty
] R4305-K0D-E00  THROAT PLATE M) 1% 1
2 #01  R4305-KOD-EOA  THROAT PLATE MI4% 1
3 122-03709 M&IN SHAFT 2yt h 1
4 #01  122-38200 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 3" adynt 1
& 122-47102 UPPER LOOPER Y o N . 1
B 118-93609 GAUGE CL TSR MRS L 5 O 1
7 121-45108 STOPPER R B Sl 1 1 S 2
8 #02  R4305-KOE-EO0A  THROAT PLATE LUEE 1
g 122-03709 MATH SHAFT ¥y h 1
A0 #Q2  122-38200 0 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG BT ey A" 1
11 122-47102 UPPER LOOPER ALA=A" - 1
12 118-93609 GAUGE VLT b Sl T3 At ]
13 121-45108 STOPPER R R C Sy | S 2
14 R4305-KOF-E00  THROAT PLATE FURE: 1
15 #03 R4305-KOF-EOA  THEOAT PLATE : nl4% v 1
16 122-03709 MAIN SHAFT TE 1
17 #03  122-38200 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 3" 3 AT 1
18 122-47102 UPPER LOOPER AIR-RA" - 1
19 118-93609 GAUGE FTR=A" ATARCRRL FT-3T 1
20 121-45108 STOPPER R N T Sl 1 1] 2

Note ( #¥EEC )#01....P04/001 EXCHANGING PARTS PO4/001 ZFif B 5L

#0Z2....PO5/001 EXCHANGING PARTS PO5/Q01 ZF{EE S

#03....POB/001 EXCHANGING PARTS POB/001 85

*ALL PARTS NOT HENTIOMED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF SP1725000MADC.
ERELAA oS, SPL72S900MADC @ T4,

— A7 -



o -

inecjspn?eaaanan | (21) SP172S900HBE
|

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E I | 1 1 Qty

1 R430G-KOE-EQ00  THRODAT PLATE LRSS 1

2 B R4306-KOE-EOA  THROAT PLATE M) £3% 1

3 122-03709 HAIN SHAFT 13T h 1

4 121-49209 HEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE ZhEATU M B R 1

5 #01  122-38200 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG A E vl 1

] 122-47102 UPPER LOOPER AIh-N" - 1

T 118-93609 GAUGE AIh-1" FTAFTERT K- 1

8 121-45108 STOPPER A R 1 O S J b .

9 R4306-KOF-E00  THROAT PLATE M) £ 1

. z - THROAT PLATE LUE 1

11 - 122-03708 MAIN SHAFT Ja3™h 1

12 121-49209 MEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE ShEATYADET R 1

13 #02 122-38200 AUXILIARY FEED DOG _¥ an 1

14 122-47102 UPPER LOOPER ALh=n" = 1

15 118-93609 GAUGE i 94-A° HT{FTEET -3 1

16 121-45108 STOPPER F AT Sl C) iy 1 1 b 2
Note ( (EZ2 )#01....P07/001 EXCHANGING PARTS FOT/001 224888
#02....P08/001 EXCHANGIHG PARTS FO3/001 ALiesEf s

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF SP172SQ00MADC.
ERUAOBSE, SP172S000MADC k 2T 1,



1. INDEM OF PARTS e |
PART MO PAGE REF PART NO FAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF
iR H__HO =& B N0 i B HO k] B HO
BT-0400251-ED 24 d | D8204-555-D00 27 16 | SE-3120003-04 i 4 | 55-B000G20-TF 14 G55
BT-05003200-EA 10 SE-3120003-08 B 5 | 55-B000B50-3F 18 i
BT-0500300-EA 26 11 | HAD-11532000 28 25 |SE-3120003-0C H § | S5-BOO0BSO-SF 18 20
BT-0500300-EG 76 & | MDC-270B0O900 32 3 | SE-3120003-0D i 7 | 55-6000B50-SP 25 29
BT-0G00402-EA & 45 | MDC-270B0OOOO 32 11 | 3B-3120003-0F B & | 55-BO90GTO-TP & 50
B1140-T16-000 2 11 | MDC-270B0OOOO 33 7 | SE-3350002-04 10 5 | $5-6000810-TP 12 16
B1211-804-000 B 17 | HDC-270BODOO 33 8 | SE-3350002-0B 10 6 | S3-8000810-TP 12 22
B1211-804-000 B 30 | HDC-2T0B1100 & 32 | SB-3350002-0C 10 7 | $5-6090010-TP 12 28
B1212-T04-000 5 16 | HDC-270B1100 8 35 | SB-3350002-0D 10 & | S5-6000010-TP 14 59
B150&-304-00R 18 14 SB-3350002-0F 10 g | $5-6110480-5P 2217
B1508-304-00R 18 22 | HH-B050001-3E 28 4 | 3D-0280271-5F 10 14 |S5-6110710-TP 16 31
E1502-304-COA 30 5 | NH-B050001-3E 28 g | SD-0280401-3L 8 29 |SS-6110820-TP 12 32
B1502-804-CO0A 31 13 | NH-B050001-3E 28 16 | SD-0540241-3F 16 6 |SS-6111010-5P z 25
B1508-804-C00 18 15 | HH-B050001-3E 28 22 | 5D-0640321-TF 12 55 |[S5-6111010-TP 12 33
B150G-814-00F 18 23 | KS-B0D0310-3H ¢ 12 | SK-2351800-3C 27 5 | $5-6111110-5P 10 20
E1510-814-000 18 17 | R5-6090310-3P 20 42 | SKE-3311500-5C 27 15 | 55-6111140-5P 14 &7
B1510-814-000 18 24 | NS-6110310-5P 26 20 | SM-4051405-SE 28 8 |55-6111610-5P 20 16
B1511-814-000 18 11 | HS-6110310-5P 26 36 | SH-4051405-5E 28 26 | SS-6121020-5P 26 54
B1511-814-000 18 25 | HS-6110310-5P 20 14 | SM-B053000-3E 28 15 | 55-6121220-TP 12 40
B1515-804-00R 16 12 | HS-B110420-5P 16 39 | S0-0000451-HZ 26 12 | 8S-6151210-SP 16 27
B1515-804-000-A 20 1 | H5-6150310-5P 16 28 |S0-1110451-HZ 26 6 | SS-BBGOG10-TP 12 TO
B1528-804-000-A 18 2 | HS-6240830-5H 27 12 | S0-1110451-HZ 26 18 | SS-GEGOT10-TP 10 3
B1530-804-000 18 7 | HS-BBB0320-5P 28 15 | S0-1110451-M2Z 26 37 | 55-6741010-5P 4 36
B1530-804-000 18 26 | HS-BBRO410-5P 4 32 |S50-1150441-5D 26 13 | 55-T0BO310-SP 296 45
B1536-8304-000 12 73 S0-1150451-H2 26 7 | 55-T0B0510-5P 22 14
B1620-304-000 12 38 | PS-0150085-KP 22 30 | S0-1150454-3D 26 14 | S5-T0BOG10-SP 12 17
B1B4G-704-000-A 12 B3 | P5-0200062-KH 14 52 |55-1110840-5P 4 10 | 35-70B0B10-SP 14 31
B1G47-704-000-A 12 B2 | P5-0300132-KH 4 37 | 55-2000520-3L 2 9 | 35-T0GOG10-5F 18 9
B1B52-704-000 10 31 | P5-0300132-KK 10 13 | 55-2090830-5L 20 41 | 55-TOGOG10-5P 18 S30
E1T07-155-000 12 39 | P5-0300132-KH 20 45 | 55-2110010-3L 22 1% | 55-T030520-5P 18 o013
B2530-704-000 14 15 | P5-0300142-KH 16 7 | 85-2110920-TP 4 18 | 55-T080520-5P 18 o3
B2531-704-000 14 51 $5-3000510-5L 4 18 | 55-T080520-SP 29 291
B3013-141-HOA 4 25 | RE-0320000-K0 10 28 | 55-3090610-5P 2 1% | 55-7090530-5P 2 213
B2101-804-000 20 16 | RE-0400000-K0 12 4 | 55-3090610-5P 14 21 |55-7090540-TP 12 Okg
B2102-804-000 20 T | RD-0371801-00 12 12 | 55-3000610-5P 14 24 | 55-T000540-TP 24 4
B3102-804-000 20 25 | RO-0371801-00 14 27 |55-4060310-5P 23 9 | 85-T090540-TF 29 18
B2112-704-000 20 & | RD-0601501-00 12 66 | 55-4060310-SP 23 16 | 55-T090610-SP 2 517
B2112-704-000 20 15 | RO=0731901-00 4 B | 55-4080610-SP 14 66 | S5-T090611-5L 4 27
B3112-T04-000 20 24 | RO-1082401-00 £ 22 | 53-4080620-TP 29 7 | 35-T090850-5F 14 518
B3120-352-000 20 11 - | RO-1100901-00 16 16 | 55-4090615-5P 14 29 |35-T090910-5F 24 o 8
B3120-352-000 20 20 | RO-1100901-00 16 18 |55-4110515-5P § 37 |55-T110510-5F 16 5
B3120-352-000 20 20 | RD-2182401-00 26 3 | 55-4110515-5P & 47 | 5%-T110510-SF o2 Etag
B3120-T04-000 20 9 | R0-3152001-00 2 4 | 85-4110615-5F 26 10 | 8%-T110540-5F a8 L12
B3120-T04-000 20 15 | BD-3473501-00 6 42 | 55-4110715-5P 4 15 | S5-T110720-5P 7 14
B3120-T04-000 20 27 | R4200-K0D-DO0 20 1 | 55-4110715-5P 8 40 | S5=T110740-TL 20 43
B3126-012-000 20 10 | R4200-K0D-D0O 32 1 |5%-4110715-5P 14 20 |S5-7110840-5SP 4 11
B3126-012-000 20 19 | R4200-K0D-D0O 33 1 | 58-4110715=8P 16 10 | SS=7110840-5P B 21
B3126-012-000 20 28 | R4200-KOD-DOO 34 B | SS-4110815-3F 22 24 | 55=7110840-SP g 22
B3228-771-008 12 34 | R4200-KOE-DOO 29 26 | 85-4110015-8F 24 10 | 55=T110240-5P 14 11
B3304-T04-000-4 28 14 | R4200-KOF-DOO 30 2 | £5-4120615-5P 2 24 | 55=7110840=-5P 22 15
B3305-704-000-4 28 7 | B4205-KOB-DO0O 34 1 | 55-4120615=SP 26 34 | 35-7110840-5P 29 17
BI300-704-040 28 10 | R4A205-K0OE-DOO 15 1 | 55-4120915=-5F i T | $5-7110910-5P 12 27
B3300-704-000 28 13 | R4206=KOE=D0OD 36 4 | 55-4120915-5F 6 44 | 55-7110910-TF 10 25
B3311-012=000 28 20 | R4300-KOD-E0A 30 7 | $5-4120015-5F 12 58 | $§5-7110910-TP 20 4B
B3311-704-000 28 5 | R4300-K0D-E0D A0 i | 55-4120015-5F 22 19 | §5-7T111410-5P § 52
B3311-804-000 28 11 | R4300-KOE-E0A 31 2 | 85-4121215-5F 4 4 | 5%-T111410-5P 16 41
B3317-704=-000 28 23 | R4300-KOE-E00 31 1 | §5-4121215-5F 16 25 | 55-T111410-TK 20 44
B3320-T04-L00-A 28 19 | R4300-KOF=-EOA 31 & | 35-4150715-5F 26 42 | 55-T111410-TF 6 29
BO112-804-000 29 4 | R4300-KOF=E00 31 T | 55-4151215-5P 4 & | 8%5-T111410-TF i 36
BO135-123-0R0 29 5 | R4305-K0OD-E0A 35 5 | $5-5080212-TF 6 12 | 55-T111810-TF 520
R4305-K0D=-EOA 37 Z | 35-5110710-5F 4 23 | 35-T111810-TF 6 25

CO-2000000-00 14 47 | R4305-K0D-E00 35 4 | 85-5110740-TF B 1 | 85-T111810-TF B 27
CO-2000000-00 24 7 | R4305-K0D-E00 37 1 | $5-60B0210-5P 15 10 | 55-T111810=TP B 34
CO-2020000-00 14 46 | R4305-KOE-EO0A 22 A2 | 85-60B0Z10-5P 18 27 |SS-7111810=-TP 12 45
CO-2020000-00 26 46 | R4305-KOE-E0A 7 8 | SS-B0B0440-TP 18 3 | 88-7120010-5P 12 13
CO-2520000-00 8 16 | R4305-K0E-E00 22 27 | 55=-60B0440-TP 18 16 | S5-7121610-5P 26 5
CQ-2520000-00 8 53 | R4305-KOF-EOA 36 2 | S5-60B0440-TF 18 28 | $5-7150010-TP 019
C5-0790731-5H 12 9 | R4305-K0OF-E0A 37 15 | SS5-6080340-5P 10 16 | S5-T151340-TP 14 37
C5-087081B=5H 12 67 | R4305-KOF-E00 36 1 | 55-6080340-5F 16 g | S5-7161040-5P 16 35
CS=08T081C=-SH 12 72 | R4305-KOF-E00 37 14 | 55-6080410-5P 12 50 | S5-8080310-TP & 3l
CS=100101D=5H 14 B2 | R430G-KOE-E0A A6 9 | S5-6080410-5P 14 13 | 55-3080310-TP 5 34
CS=102121A=5H 14 2 | R430G-K0E-EOA a8 2 | S5-G0Z0T20-3P & 25 |55-3080310-TP 22 16
CS=111101E-5H 23 6 | R4306-K0E-E00 36 & | S5-6000630-5P 14 16 | 55-2080310-TP 22 20
C5=120101B-5H 12 52 | K4306-KOE-EO0 38 1 | $5-6090630-5P 27T 1T | 55-8080322-TP 29 p
£5=1201010-53H 8 & |R430B-KOF-E0A 38 10 | §5-G090630-5P 32 9 | $5-8080322-TP 29 3
R4306-KOF-E00 38 g | $5-G090G30-SP 32 17T | 55-B080410-TP 613

— 39 -




DESCRIPTION

N R BN S S S S S S e e e e e
EE N N G A o e BN R B S B SR e e e e e e e i e e e o o e

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
1 121-00400
pi 121-00707
3 121-00608
4 Se=4121215-5P
el BV N2 SORNE SR
G RO=-0T81901-00
7 121-01903
& 55-4151215-5F
G 121-01804
10 $5-1110840-5P
11 3a-7110640-5F
12 121-00508
13 121-00202
14 121-00301

UPPER COVER
GASKET
OIL CAHP
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12
oo AN S CREY o o
RUBBEE RING
BELT COVER
SCREW
COOLING FAN PLATE
SCREY 11/64-40 1=8 == =
SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8
UPFER COVER GASKET
SIDE COVER
SIDE COVER GASKET

N & I

F291PF TR AT 2%y
F291FT I3

FAT§E" 3/16-28 L=12

onwe”

ATLERRT -

T #%° 15/64-28 L=12
EAFef el {2

a9y 11/64-40 L=8
TheEFEI" 11/64-40 L=7.8
GINA" A" kY

Ay hT -

SR AYERT =R 9%y

]
|
!
|

1
2
]
]
1
A5 §§-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [ =7 ARV 11/64-40 |27 3
18 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L.=8.5 204539 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 121-02505 BRAND BASE : Y A 1
18 $5-3090510-SL.  SCREW 9/G4-40 L=5 35" 9/64-40 1,25 2
19 TA-2050805-R0  RUBRER PLUG FALY D=20.5 L=8 1
_aQ 53-9151210-TP ___ SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 P93 Ak 15/64-28 1
21 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {F3F 2" 9
e TA-1701107-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
23 §$-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F9233° 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER &.5X12.5X0.3 P3P 28 9% 8.5%12.5%0.3 1
75 _ B3013-141-HOA  WASHER . L42n9h" A3T5°% #79%% 1
26 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A RIS ]
27 SS-7000611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 LIRSS 9/64-40 1261 2
28 121-04907 AUXILIARY COVER A3 BN - 1
24 115-03703 SCREV STOD SF1-F"hb 4
30 WP-0751576-SD _ WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 o EFHT3 7.5X19X106 4
31 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER &.2X1GX2 ATETEE 8, 2X15X2 4
32 NS-B6B0410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 RUBTEYr 9/32-28 1
33 122-01208 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET P 5520 A® 9§y 1
34 122-01109 0Tl RESERVOIR P 5891 1
35 _118-10306 0IL DRAIN CAP GASKET nA22E" A" 9%y alfis
36 SS-6741010-SF  SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 L333T 3/8-28 L=10 1
37 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 TP Y 1
38 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
39 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bk D=8Y4.5 1
40 TA-1470702-R0  RUBBER PLUG by 1
41 122-60204 BRAND LAVEL A T 1
47 121-05003 BUSH AT IR R4 T s 1




D E > E PARTS f o=
PART MO PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART ND PAGE REF
i = i H_H0 | = T___HO L= " __HO
$5-8080410-TP 22 31 | 111-55207 27 14 | 119-92161 33 5 |121-22208 6 3z
55-8000530-TP 8 14 |111-85006 28 21 | 119-92161 33 11 |121-22305 6 30
55-8110410-TP 2 19 | 111-85105 28 17 | 121-00202 4 13 |121-22354 6 26
55-83110410-TF 12 & | 111-35204 28 6 |121-00301 4 14 |121-22404 14 5
$5-3110410-TF 12 10 | 111-85352 28 2 | 121-00400 4 1 |121-22503 14 4
$5-8110410-TF 12 68 | 111-85402 28 3 | 121-00509 4 12 |121-22B02 14 1
85-2110410-TF 12 74 | 111-85501 28 13 | 121-00608 4 3 |121-22800 14 . 4]
$5-2110410-TF 16 15 | 115-03703 4 29 |121-00707 4 2 |121-22859 14 40
$5-8110410-TF 26 23 | 115-10609 6 40 | 121-00506 4 5 |121-22009 14 34
$5-8110422-TP 6 3 |115-17000 14 48 | 121-01408 2 22 |121-23204 14 . 33
$5-8110422-TF 22 28 | 115-29005 12 60 |121-01507 2 10 |121-23808 14 19
$§-8110520-TF 10 21 | 115-29906 12 5 |121-01804 4 9 |121-23907 14 23
$5-8110520-TF 16 21 | 115-B5504 23 17 | 121-01903 4 7 |121-24004 14 10
$5-8110710-SP 8 23 |115-65702 23 15 | 121-02000 4 26 |121-24202 14, 17
$5-8120410-5P & 6 |115-85801 23 10 | 121-02505 4 17 |121-26108 200 47
SS-R120410-5F 26 AT | 115-66809 23 11 | 121-03206 2 21 |121-26207 20 3
$5-8151150-5F 6 48 | 115-7T1403 27 & | 121-03404 2 26 |121-26405 0 12
$S-8660330-3F 23 7 | 115-71601 27 . 2 | 121-04907 4 28 | 121-26405 20 21
SS-8660410-5F 12 53 | 115-98000 23 13 | 121-05003 4 42 | 121-26405 20 30
$S-3660530-TF 14 3 | 118-03004 2 16 | 121-07611 6 47 |121-26504 20 37
$5-8660530-TF 14 63 | 118-05207 4 21 |121-07702 65 43 |121-26702 20 8
SS-8660610-TP & 9 [118-08304 20 13 | 121-07801 g 45 |121-26702 20 17
$$-9000410-TF 14 36 | 113-10306 4 35 |121-09104 65 24 |121-26702 20 28
$$-9080610-TF 14 9 | 118-11601 6 46 |121-09153 6 23 |121-26501 20 14
$5-0000610-TF 14 43 | 118-19109 16 37 |121-09203 & 3 |121-26850 20 13
$3-9111610-5F 23 18 | 118-19307 16 36 | 121-09252 3 1 |121-26900 20 5
S5-8151210-TP 4 20 |118-19414 16 26 | 121-09302 3 4 |121-26059 20 4
SS5-8151210-TP 6 31 |118-19703 16 29 | 121-09401 & 5 |121-27007 20 23
$S-9151210-TP 6 33 |118-20701 12 18 | 121-09500 & 7 |121-27056 S 20 22
$5-9151210-TP g8 2 |118-20701 12 32 | 121-09609 8 13 |121-27402 © 20 31
$5-8151210-TP 8 12 | 118-23804 & 10 |121-09658 g 11 |121-27502 = 20 32
$%-0151210-TF 10 23 | 118-23804 10 26 |121-09908 g 17 f121-276001 & 20 33
$5-9151210-TF 12 51 | 118-23804 23 1 |121-09908 5 54 |121-27700 = 20 34
$5-0151210-TF 14 8 | 118-28050 12 7 |[121-09955 8 15 [121-27808 < 20 35
$5-9151210-TF 14 42 | 118-31708 14 45 | 121-09955 g 52 |121-27957 £ 20 36
$5-9151210-TF 14 54 [ 118-31757 14 44 | 121-10102 g 18 |121-28203 S5 20 38
$3-9151210-TF 16 34 | 118-31807 14 26 |121-10201 § 20 |121-28302 o~ 20 39
$5-9152130-CP 26 30 | 118-31908 14 25 |121-10250 5 19 |121-28102 2 28 16
$5-9661230-CP 23 4 | 118-33407 14 22 |121-10300 & 21 [121-29201 S 26 26
55-0681610-TP 6 50 |118-33506 14 12 | 121-10409 § 24 |[121-29250 = 26 17

118-40303 26 25 |121-10607 & 26 |121-29300 2 26 21
TA-0290301-M0 26 4 | 118-40402 26 27 |121-10805 8 28 |121-20607 26 35
TA-0400301-M0 26 50 | 118-41707 26 22 | 121-10904 & 27 |121-20706 © 260 2
TA-0400301-HO 26 53 | 118-41808 26 24 |121-11209 & 36 |121-20805 26 41
TA-0620504-R0 20 40 | 118-43208 26 1 |121-11308 & 33 |121-29854 26 38
TA-0750704-R0 4 38 | 118-43406 26 28 | 121-11506 & 49 | 121-29004 26 39
TA-0800504-R0 4 39 | 118-45807 23 14 | 121-11605 § 51 | 121-30001 26 40
TA-0950806-R0 24 14 | 113-45006 32 4 |121-11803 8 46 |121-30100 26 32
TA-0951301-R0 3 43 | 118-45908 32 12 | 121-11902 3 48 |121-30209 26 33
TA-1450404-R0 2 B | 118-45908 33 3 |121-12108 8 39 |121-30308 26 48
TA-1470702-R0 4 40 | 118-45906 330 | 121-12207 8 42 | 121-30407 26 49
TA-1T01107-R0 4 22 | 118-48405 ‘23 18 | 121-12308 3 41 | 121-30506 26 51
TA-2050805-R0 4 19 |118-56101 24 5 | 121-12405 8 44 |121-30605 26 52

118-72009 18 5 |121-13601 16 23 | 121-30704 26 44
WP-0250516-30 18 & | 118-72009 12 20 |121-13700 16 24 |121-30803 26 43
VP-0250516-50 18 32 | 118-74203 34 5 |121-13809 16 33 |121-32106 6 19
VP-0370316-50 27 6 | 113-74807 32 7 |121-13858 16 32 | 121-32155 65 18
WP-0371026-SD 12 29 | 118-74807 32 15 |121-13908 16 30 | 121-32205 IE el
WP-0371026-50 24 15 | 118-T4807 33 6 |121-14005 18 1 |121-32254 23 2
WP-0451026-SH 12 44 | 118-74807 33 12 |121-14203 16 22 |121-32304 23 8
UP-0621016-30 12 61 | 118-93609 31 17 | 121-14302 16 19 | 121-32403 2312
VP-0B51056-50 26 31 | 118-93609 37 6 | 121-14450 16 20 | 121-32502 23 -5
WP-0751576-50 4 30 |113-93609 37 12 | 121-14809 16 14 | 121-38152 24 12
VP-0764016-5P 6 49 | 118-93609 37 19 | 121-14708 16 11 | 121-38301 24 13
VP-0841600-0E 29 20 | 118-93609 3% 7 | 121-14807 16 13 | 121-38400 24 11
WP-1102016-8C 27 10 | 118-93609 38 15 | 121-14908 16 17 | 121-45108 3118
VP-1612616-SE 28 24 | 118-98103 20 B | 121-15002 16 2 | 121-45108 37 .7
VS-0822010-KP 4 31 |119-80002 27 4 | 121-15051 16 1 {121-45108 37 13
VS-1002560-KF 27 11 | 119-68609 27 3 | 121-15101 16 3 |121-45108 37 20
WZ-0850302-K0 4 24 |119-69458 28 1 |121-15200 16 4 |121-45108 38 8
WZ-0850302-K0 29 21 | 119-92104 32 & |121-15309 16 8 |121-45108 38 16
VZ-2640310-KH 6 41 |119-92104 32 16 |121-18303 12 25 |121-48607 8 30

119-92104 33 7 |121-18600 10 30 | 121-48706 8 33
101-26303 26 9 | 119-92104 33 13 | 121-18709 12 65 | 121-49209 2B e il
111-11705 22 18 | 119-92161 32 6 | 121-22107 6 28 | 121-49209 s 11
111-55108 27 13 | 119-92161 32 14 | 121-22107 6 35 |121-49209 38 .4

— 40 —




I, T T > E PART S ol Sl |
PART NO PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF
i i H N0 S B HO S H Ho S E T - N

121-40200 38 12 | 122-14656 14 G | 122-38200 G010

121-80154 20 1 | 122-14706 14 35 | 122-38200 37287 Y

121-80253 20 2 | 122-14755 14 32 | 122-33200 3710

121-80352 32 5 | 122-14805 14 30 | 122-38200 37819

121-80352 3213 | 122-14904 14 61 | 122-38200 3 5

121-80550 33 4 | 122-15000 14 B4 | 122-38200 3813

121-80550 3310 | 122-15109 G 37 | 122-40107 14 G7

122-00200 7 1 | 122-15158 B 33 | 122-40602 14 65

12200300 2 2 | 122-15208 14 6O | 122-40701 o) [~y

122-00408 23 | 122-15307 14 50° |-122-47102 14 39

122-00607 25 |122-15356 14 40 | 122-47102 3116

122-00655 223 | 122-15406 14 ' B8 |-122-47102 37 h

122-00804 ¢ 20 | 122-15554 14714 | 122=47102 3E0-41

122-00003 2 18 | 122-156804 14 0 56 | 122=47102 I8

122-01109 4" 34 | 122-15703 14728 | 122-47102 T8O

122-01208 4 33 | 122-18152 26 15 | 122-47102 380114

122-03600 5 11 |122-19101 22 1 [ 122=47300 14 38

122-03709 3115 | 122-19200 a3 & | 122-47508 32 T

122-03709 37 3 | 122-19358 22 g | 12247508 32710

122-03708 37 9 | 122-19507 22 7 | 122-60204 4041

122-03700 37 16 | 122-19606 22 6 | 135-08T00 S 1483

122-03700 38 3 | 122-19705 23 25

122-03709 38 11 | 122-19804 -t

122-03816 B 51 |122-19903 i

122-03007 B 15 | 122-20000 22 10

122-04004 65 2 |122-20109 22 5

122-04103 14 | 122-20208 2R

122-04202 610 | 122-20307 22 11 &
122-06603 16 40 | 122-20406 0 12 3
122-06702 16 38 | 122-20505 g3 ag %
122-08104 10 2 | 122-20604 27 24 3
122=08161 10 1 | 122-21602 T 9
122-08203 10 - 4 | 122-21750 27 g =
122-08302 10 11 | 122-21800 e &
122-08401 10 12 | 122-24606 O £
122-08500 10 18 | 122-24705 24 3 o
122-08609 10 17 | 122-24853 24 1 5
122-08708 10 18 | 122-25008 24 i =
122-08807 10 15 | 122-26155 29 8 5
122-08906 10 10 | 122-26163 29 9 B
122-09003 10 24 | 122-26304 20 10 £
122-09052 10 22 | 122-26403 20 11 E
122-09102 12 35 | 122-26502 29 12 T
122-09201 12 36 | 122-29100 2 8

122-09300 12 37 | 122-30165 18 4

122-09409 12 48 | 122-30264 18 19

122-00458 12 46 | 122-30462 0 4

122-09508 12 47 | 122-30462 31 12

122-09607 12 49 | 122-30561 34 4

122-089706 12 43 [ 122-32104 18 12

122-09805 12 42 [ 122-32104 18 21

122-08904 12 2 |'122-35107 12 14

122-08953 12 1 122-35107 a4 Fa

122-10001 12 3 | 122-35107 34 T

122-10100 B g | 122-35107 a5 '

122-10209 12 11 122-35107 a6 ]

122-10308 12 6 | 122-352006 12571 1h

122-10407 12 26 | 122-35206 30 &

122-105006 12 24 | 122-35206 31 3

122-10605 12 23 | 122-35206 a1 by

122-10704 12 30 | 122-3B600 12 20

122-10803 12 21 | 122-38600 3

122-10902 12 41 | 122-36600 34 8

122-11009 12 54 | 122-360600 35 3

122-11157 12 B84 | 122-360600 36 &

122-11308 12 89 | 122-36700 12 21

122-11405 12 R | 122-36T700 30 by

122-11504 12 T 122-36T00 3 4

122-11603 12 5T | 122-36700 3 10

122-11702 10 28 | 122-38101 12 18

122-11801 10 27 | 122-38200 12 14

122-14607 14 T | 122-38200 30 10

122-14607 30 3 | 122-38200 3 6

122-14607 30 11 | 122-38200 31 11

122-14607 3 5 | 122-38200 35 B

122-14607 31 14 | 122-38200 /3




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

Lo B




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. PESEREFTION R T 0ty
1 $$-5110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F32%3" 11/64-40 L=G6.5 1
2 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER AT A 1
3 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA73° 11/64-40 L=4 1
4 #01  SB-3120003-0A  BEARING Yy ey 1
5 #01  SB-3120003-0B  BEARING oy Yy ik 1
6 #01  SB-3120003-0C  BEARING anyT Yy 1
7 #01  SB-3120003-0D  BEARING a0y Ny 1
8 #01  SB-3120003-0E  BEARING ane 0y 1
g 122-10100 SLIDE BLOCK SRETT b DU U 1

10 122-04202 BALL BEARING D Y197 =R ATFIVET D ]
11 122-03600 CRANK SHAFT $19°Y 1
12 $S-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 LNV S e 5
13 $5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FAEY® 1/8-44 L=3.5 1
14 122-04103 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Aad FartyEyTA 1
15 _122-03907  CRANK SHAFT BUSHING C Cagzh EET -
16 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAIMER - T -RATPYUET FAY 1
17 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Y2¥™H RS -RATFUVET B 1
18 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. W1 AA0YET M3 1
19 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 71 AAN9FT (1)
20 $S-7111810-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=18 2AEIEY" 11/64-40 L=18 _(2)
21 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFEY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
22 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
23 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. MRS D9RS B3 1
24 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD MERSY oy (1)
25 $$-7111810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 1=18 R3S 11/64-40 1=18 (2)
26 121-22354 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. AIN-A° -229F" h3 1
07 $5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=13 eheIFY" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
28 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD A=A =pgb™ (1)
29 $S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 2hETFYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
30 121-22305 UPPER LOOPER ARM AIR-N° ~F2H9Y S (1)
31 $5-9151210-TFP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oY= A 15/64-28 (1)
32 121-22206 STOPPER A=A =Oyh™ TLFAS 4
33 122-15158 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A YRA-N° -899F” Bio 1
34 $5-7111810-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=18 ThEFFYT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
35 121-22107 LOOPER “DRIVING QD ooy =y Jf=AS=Da} (1}
36 $S-7111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 ThEFEY™ 11/64-48 L=14 (2)
37 122-15109 LOYER LOOPER ARM A y% R=n°- THFT (1)
38 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW¥ 15/64-28 L=11.8 myamE AL 15/64-28 (1)
39 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Y250 £ =RATFYYST B 1
40 115-10609 - WASHER ATPUYET k4% L me bt
41 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X%3.5 T3 ART 226, 4X33. 0435 1
42 RO-3473501-00  RUBBER RING ayuye 1
43 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER 23 AR 1
44 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 4" 39" 3/16-28 L=9 3
45 121-07801 0IL SHIELD : Y23t hPI5%Y y e
46 118-11601 COOLING FAN LAE¥RITY 1
47 121-07611 FLYWHEEL A AZTINTAT(A) 1
48 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA73" 15/64-28 L=10.5 ?
49 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER L3 HTF  TEX20%4 1

= = = = = _owhyET A 9/32-28 1=16 1

51 122-03816 FLYWHEEL C MATIHTRR(C) 1
52 §5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IREFEY™ 11/64-40 1=14 3

Note ( #E&E )#01....SELECTIVE PART

73& 1 &6



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
st B ) il P 4%




REF.NO MNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By A 4 Oty
1 121-09252 FEED FORKED CRANK ASH. MPBE® S F834 B5Yh b3 1
2 $SS-9151210-TF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 RYHE"RE 15/64-28 (1)
3 121-09203 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK ABETY T8 hiuh (1)
4 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT M) BESeyth 1
5 121-09401 BUSHING, FRONT MEET 95 2144 1
6 S5-8120410-5P  SCREW bRy 1
7 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR - AREI S wyndan 1
8 C5-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 25AM9% D=12 W=10 #3 2
0 SS-8660610-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 FREY™ 1/4-40 1.=6 (4)

10 #01  118-23804 CRANKE PIN C 197428 H5uhE°y 1
11 121-09658 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. MOBETHRF By 1
12 . $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nYHETAE 15/64-28 (1)
13 121-09609 HEEDLE DRIVING LEVER M) BEEaRF (1)
14 SS-8090530-TP  SCRE¥W 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FAEY® 0/64-40 L=5 2

_15 #¥01  121-09955 LINKE PIN ASM. MRy L7y hy 1

16 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y (0. 1)
17 121-09906 LINK PIN C A BETRYYE BTy C (2)
18 121-10102 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK RIS 1
19 121-10250 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. ME"y B3 1
20 121-10201 NEEDLE HOLDER MR (1)
21 121-10300 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING MY 24K (1)
22 RO-1082401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
23 SS-8110710-5P  SCREW Fagy® 1
24 121-10409 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MRS 2% 1
25 $S-G080720-SP  SCREW k339" 1/8-44 L=7 1
26 #05  121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A MIAFEFL APPYH4 A 1
27 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAFI4% A 1
28 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MAMEL A*2 1
29 SD-0280401-SL  HINGE SCRE¥ D=2.8 H=4 2TURYT D=2.8 H=4 1
30 #02  121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP 1 #°YA"Y AIR™ 1
31 #02  SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.3 PAFYS 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
32 #02  MDC-270B1100  NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N} DCX27 #11 1
33 #03  121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE SHUATY MYk 1
34 #03  SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.3 FAFYS 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
n it - HEEDLE DCX27 #11 A DCX2T #11 .
36 802 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A AR FYTA 1
37 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11,/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 1:=5 1
38 #03  121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZHVATY MRS 1
39 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND MIAF Put4a™ 4 1
40 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T3 11/64-40 L=7 2
41 121-12306 FELT & M atTabE A 1
42 121-12207 COVER LU MU ET S P 1
43 TA-0951301-R0  OIL FELT bt 1
44 121-12405 FELT B M BTkl B 1
_45 BT-0600402-Ef  LUBRICATING PIPE Fa-7 . 0.2
4B #02  121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE AR FUE Y b ]
47 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
48 H03  121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SHRYATY AUARFUETY B4R 1
49 HO2  121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MILF FuEy 1
50 SS-GO90670-TP  SCREVW  9/64-40 [ =6 “ k535" 9/64-40 B=6 o
51 #03  121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE SEYATY N FFVETY 1
52 #01  121-09955 LINK PIN ASM. MIZE"SYYSESY By 1
53 CQ-2520000-00 OIL VICK 13y (. 1)
54 121-09906 LINK PIN C MRETANYE B0y (1)

Note ( iE&C )#01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
#02....FOR SP161S800M040
HO3....FOR SP17235900MADC

HEiRb A S8R
SP161S800H040 H
SP1725900MADC HI



5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS(1)

= D Bk (1)






